

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauce	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)	
A.L. Cook Company	Name: A.L. Cook Holding Company Address: 390 South Woods Mill Road	
	Suite 300	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ 1 imited Partnership	City: <u>Chesterfield</u>	
☑ Corporation-State North Carolina	State: Missouri Zip: 63017	
Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [3] yes 🛮 🖾 no	Individual(a) aitizanakin	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
N	Association	
8. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
Σ. ·	☐ Limited Partnership	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 	☐ Cotton	
	□ Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No N/A	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: December 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes 🛛 no	
Additional num	nbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Application(s) 0 + Registration(s): 1 = Total 1	
Michael E. Godar	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) S <u>40.00</u>	
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	☑ Enclosed	
One Metropolitan Square	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1345	
(314) 231-5400 (telephone)	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)	
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account	
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
). Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jennifer L. Wagner	16601- 16 D) 98	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure Date	
Total number of managinals	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages men		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A.L. Cook Company, a North Carolina corporation, has applied for, registered or acquired the trademarks and applications and registrations reflected on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS, A.L. Cook Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the rights represented by such registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, A.L. Cook Company does hereby assign unto A.L. Cook Holding Company all rights, title and interest, if any, it may have in and to the said trademarks to the extent represented by said trademark applications and registrations together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the same and the applications and registrations enumerated in the attached schedule.

A.L. Co	ok Co	mpany
---------	-------	-------

Name: A. LYNGGAMED

Title: Geonson

State of Missouri)
) SS
City of St. Louis	1

Subscribed and swom to before me this 28th day of December, 1998.

K. MICHELE BAILEY
Notary Public Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI

KM (alec(alb) - Co Notary Public

> St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Mar. 20, 2002

> > TRADEMARK
> > REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0511

Schedule

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,755,015

RECORDED: 10/28/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0512